507739611 02/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7786759

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YAO-JEN CHEN			12/19/2022	
PAO-WEI LIN			12/19/2022	
CHIA-HSIEN CHEN			12/19/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Alpha N	Jetworks Inc.		
Street Address:	No.8 Li-shing 7th Rd., Science-based Industrial Park			
City:	Hsinchu			
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC			
Postal Code:	30078			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 18107317		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	18107317		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA		cessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA e sent to provided	18107317 (703)880-7487 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA e sent to provided	18107317 (703)880-7487 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 703-639-0151		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provided	(703)880-7487 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	18107317 (703)880-7487 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY A	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	(703)880-7487 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to provided	(703)880-7487 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY A 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	18107317 (703)880-7487 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY A 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405 VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	(703)880-7487 (703)880-7487 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 703-639-0151 assignment@WPAT.COM WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY A 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405 VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182 68507-316	a US Mail.	

source=a#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS YAO-JEN CHEN, PAO-WEI LIN, CHIA-HSIEN CHEN

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to RADOME CONFIGURED WITH DUAL-LAYER DOUBLE-RING CIRCUITRY

[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said applications being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said applications to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
 [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _________, (Application Serial No. _______) the application serial number of said application when known;
 [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on ________

_____ (Serial No. _____) the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS Alpha Networks Inc.

who's address are No.8 Li-shing 7th Rd., Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 30078, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as the assignees, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, transfers to said assignees, and said assignees' successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and saig assignees' successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignees, and said assignees' successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignees, and said assignees' successors and assigns, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignees, or said assignees' successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignees, and said assignees' successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

YAO-JEN CHEN	YAD-JEN CHEN	December 19, 2022
Name	Signature	Date
PAO-WEI LIN	PAO-WEI LIN	December 19, 2022
Name	Signature	Date
CHIA-HSIEN CHEN	CHIA-HSIEN CHE	∧ / December 19, 2022
Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 062630 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 02/08/2023